provided FortisOntario with a 75 MW water-right entitlement.

On June 23, 2009, FortisOntario entered into an agreement to acquire 100% of the shares of Great Lakes Power
Distribution Inc. (“GLPD”) from Brookfield Renewable Power Inc. for an estimated aggregate cash purchase price of $68
million, subject to adjustment. The transaction is subject to Ontario Energy Board and Competition Act (Canada)
approval. GLPD is a distribution utility with a service area of approximately 14,200 square kilometres extending 225
kilometres north and 93 kilometres east of Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario. GLPD’s distribution system serves approximately
12,000 customers and has a peak load of approximately 40 MW.

9

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets out the consolidated capitalization of the Corporation as at March 31, 2009 and after giving
effect to the Offering. The financial information set out below should be read in conjunction with the Corporation’s annual
audited consolidated financial statements and unaudited interim consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto
incorporated by reference into the Prospectus.

Outstanding at
March 31,

2009

Pro forma
Outstanding at

March 31,
2009

(unaudited) (unaudited)
(in millions of dollars)

Total debt (net of cash) ..... 5,453 5,316(1)(3)

Securities offered hereby ..... 0 198
Preference shares(2) ..... 320 320
Shareholders’ equity

Common shares ..... 2,462 2,473(1)

Preference shares ..... 347 347
Contributed surplus ..... 9 9
Equity portion of convertible debentures ..... 6 6
Accumulated other comprehensive loss ..... (43) (43)
Retained earnings ..... 682 682

Total capitalization ..... 9,236 9,308

(1) After giving effect to the Offering and the change in the common share capital and long-term debt from April 1, 2009 to June 25, 2009. See
“Changes in Share and Loan Capital Structure”.

(2) These preference shares are classified as long-term liabilities in the financial statements of Fortis.
(3) Securities offered hereby are net of after-tax agency fees and Offering expenses.

SHARE CAPITAL OF FORTIS

The authorized share capital of the Corporation consists of an unlimited number of common shares (“Common
Shares”), an unlimited number of First Preference Shares issuable in series and an unlimited number of Second Preference